
CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE D'ENDURO 1980
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1 DROBECQ Patrick 390 Husqvarna 15 12 10 12 12 6 67
2 CADORET Yann 125 Fantic 10 8 10 15 15 58
3 MORALES Marc 125 Husqvarna 12 10 15 10 8 55
4 QUEIREL Joël 250 KTM 12 15 15 12 54
5 FRANCRU Gilles 250 Maïco 8 15 8 10 41
6 SAMOFAL Nicolas 390 Husqvarna 2 8 8 6 24
7 CHARLES Jean Paul 250 Husqvarna 2 8 4 3 2 4 23
8 ALBARET Guy 250 SWM 3 10 6 19
9 CHABANETTE Daniel 125 Husqvarna 5 6 6 17
10 TCHERNIAVSKY Yvan 175 Yamaha 6 5 5 16
11 HUGUET Jean Marie 250 Husqvarna 5 1 5 5 16
12 VERNIER Jacques 390 Husqvarna 12 12
13 SIMONOT Marc 175 SWM 5 4 3 12
14 HONNORAT André 250 Cagiva 4 3 2 9
15 LALLIER Jean 250 Sachs 6 6
16 ROMIEU Michel 250 KTM 3 3 6
17 LACROIX Denys 250 SWM 4 1 5
18 NEVEU Cyril 125 Husqvarna 4 4
19 LUCIEN Xavier 125 SWM 1 1 2 4
20 RAMADE Philippe 390 Husqvarna 1 2 3
21 TIREL Jean Michel 250 Aprilia 1 1
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1 DROBECQ Patrick 390 Husqvarna 15 12 12 12 15 10 76
2 QUEIREL Joël 250 KTM 12 15 15 15 57
3 FRANCRU Gilles 250 Maïco 10 15 10 12 47
4 SAMOFAL Nicolas 390 Husqvarna 3 12 12 10 37
5 CHARLES Jean Paul 250 Husqvarna 3 8 8 4 5 6 34
6 ALBARET Guy 250 SWM 4 10 8 4 4 30
7 HUGUET Jean Marie 250 Husqvarna 6 2 10 8 26
8 TCHERNIAVSKY Yvan 175 Yamaha 6 10 8 24
9 SIMONOT Marc 175 SWM 6 8 6 20
10 LACROIX Denys 250 SWM 3 5 3 3 3 17
11 VERNIER Jacques 390 Husqvarna 15 15
12 HONNORAT André 250 Cagiva 5 6 4 15
13 ROMIEU Michel 250 KTM 6 5 11
14 TIREL Jean Michel 250 Aprilia 1 4 5 10
15 LALLIER Jean 250 Sachs 8 8
16 RAMADE Philippe 390 Husqvarna 2 5 7
17 VILLEMIN Pascal 175 KTM 1 2 3
18 OLIVIER Jean Claude 175 Yamaha 2 2
19 ANDRIEU Dominique 175 SWM 2 2
20 FOIZEL Pascal 250 SWM 1 1
21 LAURAIN Patrice 250 KTM 1 1
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1 CADORET Yann 125 Fantic 15 12 8 12 15 15 77
2 MORALES Marc 125 Husqvarna 15 15 15 12 12 69
3 LUCIEN Xavier 125 SWM 12 8 10 8 8 8 54
4 CHABANETTE Daniel 125 Husqvarna 15 10 5 10 6 46
5 NEVEU Cyril 125 Husqvarna 6 6 10 10 32



6 GUERROT André 125 KTM 10 2 3 5 5 25
7 FRANCRU Alain 125 KTM 12 5 6 23
8 ROUSSEL Gérard 125 KTM 6 6 3 4 19
9 CHASTANET Vincent 125 KTM 8 8
10 MASSIN Eric 125 KTM 5 5
11 LEMAGNE Dominique 125 Ancillotti 4 4
12 ASTRUC Jean Pierre 125 Husqvarna 4 4

Scratch National (officieux)

O
lé

ro
n

Be
au

ne

H
ue

lg
oa

t

M
az

an

Le
 P

uy

Lo
cu

no
lé

M
en

de

T
o

ta
l

1 LALAY Gilles 125 SWM 12 3 12 8 6 15 10 66
2 BALMET Jean Luc 390 Husqvarna 8 15 10 15 12 60
3 KERVELLA Yannig 125 KTM 15 1 15 5 15 51
4 AURIOL Hubert 390 Husqvarna 15 3 3 10 4 8 43
5 DALMAS Yannick 125 Fantic 12 10 12 34
6 JAFFRAY Jean 440 SWM 10 2 12 6 30
7 ROYER Christophe 125 Fantic 8 8 6 5 27
8 GUERAND Francis 175 SWM 3 5 1 6 8 4 27
9 SAFFRAY Jean François 250 Husqvarna 12 6 5 23
10 COLE Christian 250 Husqvarna 5 10 3 18
11 POYAU Lois 390 Husqvarna 10 10
12 ROSS Dominique 175 SWM 8 2 10
13 LEMENAGER Gilles 125 Aprilia 5 3 8
14 LEVY Michel 175 Yamaha 2 5 7
15 BERGERET Thierry 250 SWM 6 6
16 VEDRENNE Frédéric 250 Husqvarna 6 6
17 ROUILLAC Laurent 175 KTM 2 4 6
18 BLANC Bernard 250 BPS 4 1 5
19 DERAVET Jean René 175 SWM 4 4
20 AUGIER Philippe 250 KTM 4 4
21 GENIN Christian 175 Fantic 4 4
22 SCHELL Claude 250 KTM 3 3
23 POYARD Pascal 125 Fantic 2 2
24 ZEGHERS Yonnel 250 Husqvarna 2 2
25 LEONE Thierry 250 KTM 2 2
26 DEBUSSY Frédéric 175 KTM 1 1 2
27 BROUAL François 125 Husqvarna 1 1
28 ROCHE Michel 125 Husqvarna 1 1
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1 AURIOL Hubert 390 Husqvarna 15 6 10 12 12 15 70
2 BALMET Jean Luc 390 Husqvarna 8 15 12 15 15 3 68
3 JAFFRAY Jean 440 Can-Am / SWM 15 5 15 12 47
4 SAFFRAY Jean François 250 Husqvarna 12 10 10 2 34
5 COLE Christian 250 Husqvarna 10 10 4 10 34
6 POYAU Lois 390 Husqvarna 1 12 8 5 26
7 AUGIER Philippe 250 KTM 8 6 5 5 24
8 BLANC Bernard 250 BPS 8 5 6 19
9 SCHELL Claude 250 KTM 2 1 8 4 15
10 ZEGHERS Yonnel 250 Husqvarna 4 10 14
11 BERGERET Thierry 250 SWM 12 12
12 BONNET François 250 Portal 2 8 10
13 MARIE François 390 Husqvarna 4 6 10
14 LEONE Thierry 250 KTM 8 8
15 LOUIT Alain 250 Yamaha 6 6
16 VEDRENNE Frédéric 250 Husqvarna 6 6
17 LEGALL Yann 250 Husqvarna 6 6
18 ENARD Eric 250 SWM 5 5
19 TISSIER A 250 KTM 5 5
20 POUTET Jean Claude 250 KTM 4 4
21 CAUVY Gilhem 390 Husqvarna 4 4
22 FRISQUET Jean Pierre 250 KTM 3 3
23 FILIPUZZI Renaud 250 KTM 3 3
24 PAPALARDO César 250 Husqvarna 3 3



25 BOUETTE Gérard 250 SWM 3 3
26 SUSINI Luc 390 Husqvarna 3 3
27 JOURDAN Pierre 250 KTM 2 2
28 BOUCHET Dominique 250 BPS 2 2
29 VASSARD Philippe 250 KTM 2 2
30 CRUGUT Jean Pierre 390 Husqvarna 1 1
31 COLOMBIER C 250 SWM 1 1
32 LEGOUPIL Benoit 250 Husqvarna 1 1
33 MOUTOT Michel 250 Maïco 1 1
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1 GUERAND Francis 175 SWM 12 15 15 15 8 15 15 95
2 LEVY Michel 175 Yamaha 5 10 12 12 10 10 59
3 LAVENET Thierry 175 SWM 8 10 5 5 8 10 46
4 ROUILLAC Laurent 175 KTM 10 5 6 15 6 3 45
5 DEBUSSY Frédéric 175 KTM 4 12 12 8 36
6 LECOQ Roland 175 SWM 6 8 8 3 1 6 32
7 DERAVET Jean René 175 SWM 4 12 2 6 3 27
8 ROSS Dominique 175 SWM 15 8 23
9 PFRIMMER Jean Michel 175 KTM 3 5 12 20
10 SESTIER Pascal 175 SWM 6 4 3 2 15
11 SOYEZ Régis 175 KTM 6 1 4 2 13
12 GENIN Christian 175 Fantic 10 10
13 BONIN Thierry 175 KTM 4 5 9
14 CASSIGNOL Luc 175 SWM 4 4
15 PUECH J P 175 Can-Am 3 3
16 BRETON Eric 175 Yamaha 2 2
17 DUPUITS Jean Michel 175 KTM 2 2
18 KERKOFF Johan 175 KTM 2 2
19 LAFOURCADE Pierre 175 KTM 1 1
20 TRAN DUC Patrick 175 Yamaha 1 1
21 DEBRON Arnaud 175 Can-Am 1 1
22 MERLE Frédéric 175 SWM 1 1
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1 LALAY Gilles 125 SWM 12 15 15 12 10 15 10 89
2 KERVELLA Yannig 125 KTM 15 12 15 8 15 65
3 DALMAS Yannick 125 Fantic 8 3 15 12 12 50
4 ROYER Christophe 125 Fantic 12 12 10 8 42
5 LEMENAGER Gilles 125 Aprilia 10 10 6 5 31
6 POYARD Pascal 125 Fantic 8 6 8 8 30
7 MINELLI Jean Pierre 125 SWM 8 6 6 4 24
8 COMBES Jean François 125 SWM 5 4 5 1 15
9 AGULHON Jean Marie 125 Fantic 3 4 6 13
10 BROUAL François 125 Husqvarna 10 10
11 ROCHE Michel 125 Husqvarna 10 10
12 MANEA Franck 125 Fantic 1 3 4 8
13 SIREYJOL Patrick 125 KTM 5 3 8
14 LEDEZ Christian 125 Fantic 5 2 7
15 CAMIER Jean François 125 Husqvarna 6 6
16 DREYFUS Guy 125 KTM 4 2 6
17 LINDER Cyril 125 Fantic 5 5
18 VIDAL Luc 125 Husqvarna 4 4
19 MAURICE Gilles 125 SWM 1 3 4
20 CLEMENT Jean P 125 Yamaha 3 3
21 CLEMENT C 125 KTM 1 2 3
22 GERE Eric 125 SWM 2 2
23 HOREAU Jean Noël 125 Fantic 2 2
24 CHIPIER Denis 125 Husqvarna 2 2
25 NIVOLIES Bruno 125 Fantic 1 1
26 DARCIS Frédéric 125 Fantic 1 1



Categorie 50 cc Open
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1 DELAVAULT Daniel 50 Gori 15 12 15 15 15 72
2 BOISSONNADE Alain 50 Fantic 12 10 15 12 12 61
3 MAGNALDI Thierry 50 Fantic 8 10 10 28
4 GROSSIER Eric 50 Cimatti 10 15 25
5 PRUDHOMME Eric 50 Fantic 5 8 6 19
6 MISSONIER Pascal 50 Fantic 4 6 8 18
7 ROYER Stéphane 50 Cimatti 12 12
8 BRUCY Jean 50 Gauthier 6 6
9 CANIZARES Bruno 50 Fantic 5 5
10 LAGARRIGUE Christian 50 BPS 3 3


